

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 1487 of 2018**

Rahul Deep **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

23/10/2019	<p>Mr. Anil Tripathi, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sushil Sahu, P.L. for the State/Respondent.</p> <p>Bailable warrant issued to the Appellant received unserved with a report that the Appellant was not found at the given address.</p> <p>Counsel for the Appellant submits that he has no instructions from the Appellant.</p> <p>In the above circumstances, let a fresh non-bailable warrant be issued (through registered mode) against the Appellant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for the production of the Appellant, before this court on 13.01.2020.</p> <p>List this case on 13.01.2020.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Saurabh	