

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1487 of 2018

Rahul Deep **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

13/01/2020	<p>None present for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sushil Sahu, P.L. for the State/Respondent.</p> <p>The office report shows that non-bailable warrant was issued on 07.11.2019.</p> <p>It has been reported that due to remaining busy in law and order duty and lack of time, service of the warrant could not be effected.</p> <p>The concerned S.H.O is directed to remain present in person along with his explanation before this Court on 23.01.2020.</p> <p>List on 23.01.2020.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>
Saurabh/Gopal	