

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1487 of 2018

Rahul Deep **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

27/01/2020	<p>Mr. Anil Tripathi, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Alok Nigam, G.A. for the State/Respondent.</p> <p>Pursuant to order dated 13.01.2020, the concerned S.H.O namely Nitin Upadhyaya of Police Station:Urla, Raipur (C.G.) is present before this Court today along with his explanation.</p> <p>His explanation is not satisfactory. He submits that Appellant is not residing on the given address.</p> <p>He is directed to remain careful in future.</p> <p>In the above circumstances, let a fresh non-bailable warrant be issued (through registered mode) against the Appellant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for the production of the Appellant before this Court on 30.03.2020.</p> <p>List this case on 30.03.2020.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>