

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1487 of 2018****RAHUL DEEP versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

12/01/2026	<p>Mr. Anil Tripathi, counsel for the Appellant. Mr. S.S. Baghel, G.A. for the State/ Respondent Earlier non-bailable warrant issued to the appellant remained unserved, due to Covid-19.</p> <p>Let a fresh non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant for his production before this Court.</p> <p>It is made clear that warrant should be sent by registered mode and it should be served through concerned Superintendent of Police.</p> <p>List this case i.e. on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Arpan</p>
------------	--