

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1487 of 2018****RAHUL DEEP versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

17/02/2026	<p>Mr. Prakhar Dutt on behalf of Mr. Anil Tripathi, Counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Rishi Raj Pithawa, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Earlier non-bailable warrant issued to the appellant remained unserved.</p> <p>Let a fresh non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for the production of the appellant before this Court on 15.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Judge</p>
------------	--

Madhurima